
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0822000096

Location: 08-Riv-371-R56.5/77.1

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 36

RIVERSIDE COUNTY FROM ROUTE 79 TO ROUTE 74

Slurry seal, replace AC surfacing, crack treatment, & traffic stripe.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $4,681,210.00 -17.11%

45 -$801,090.008

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $3,880,120.00 VC1300003799 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

3785 CHANNEL DRIVE

WEST SACRAMENTO CA  95624

(916) 373-1500

00293727

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $4,078,774.30 VC0000021841 PAVEMENT COATINGS CO.

10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY

JURUPA VALLEY CA  91752

(951) 934-4719

00303609

(714) 826-3129

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $4,633,041.60 VC0000101052 INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.

585 WEST BEACH STREET

WATSONVILLE CA  95076

(831) 724-1011

00462443

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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04/20/2023Contract Number: 08-1N1004

Bid Opening Date: 04/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,620.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,620.00LUMP SUM

2,100.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 94,500.00

26,840.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 26,840.00LUMP SUM

645,266.850004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 645,266.85LUMP SUM

1,296.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 45.0 58,320.00

61.200006 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 90.0 5,508.00

3,402.000007 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 9.0 30,618.00

4,914.000008 128658 END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN DAY

EA 10.0 49,140.00

18,640.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 18,640.00LUMP SUM

2,620.000010 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,620.00LUMP SUM

11.070011 130670 TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE LF 5,070.0 56,124.90

0.380012 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 196,000.0 74,480.00

1.080013 141104 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HAZARDOUS WASTE) SQFT 290.0 313.20

11,294.480014 146002 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) LS 11,294.48LUMP SUM

37,800.000015 015046 ESA/AMA MONITORING LS 37,800.00LUMP SUM

8.910016 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 5,070.0 45,173.70

4,536.000017 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LNMI 41.0 185,976.00

184.000018 377501 SLURRY SEAL TON 4,910.0 903,440.00

410.400019 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 1,760.0 722,304.00

1,620.000020 780250 ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE EA 1.0 1,620.00

0.540021 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 8,910.0 4,811.40

12.960022 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 8,730.0 113,140.80

14.310023 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 250.0 3,577.50

15.660024 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 340.0 5,324.40
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04/20/2023Contract Number: 08-1N1004

Bid Opening Date: 04/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

17.280025 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 49.0 846.72

270.000026 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 34.0 9,180.00

108.000027 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 32.0 3,456.00

1.030028 840583 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 444,000.0 457,320.00

4.320029 840584 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3,040.0 13,132.80

19.440030 840637 TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,060.0 59,486.40

0.320031 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 224,000.0 71,680.00

1.080032 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,470.0 2,667.60

1,864.000033 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 1,864.00LUMP SUM

18,300.000034 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 18,300.00LUMP SUM

63.430035 846046 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 1,650.0 104,659.50

46.150036 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 825.0 38,073.75

$3,880,120.00Bid Amount:
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04/20/2023Contract Number: 08-1N1004

Bid Opening Date: 04/20/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,000.00 5,000.002,000.00 5,000.00

0002 54,000.00 4,500.001,200.00 100.00

0003 24,000.00 75,000.0024,000.00 75,000.00

0004 693,000.00 1,550,000.00693,000.00 1,550,000.00

0005 54,000.00 42,750.001,200.00 950.00

0006 5,400.00 5,130.0060.00 57.00

0007 40,500.00 45,000.004,500.00 5,000.00

0008 10,000.00 15,000.001,000.00 1,500.00

0009 8,500.00 30,000.008,500.00 30,000.00

0010 2,000.00 7,500.002,000.00 7,500.00

0011 44,362.50 53,235.008.75 10.50

0012 101,920.00 68,600.000.52 0.35

0013 3,045.00 290.0010.50 1.00

0014 38,000.00 38,500.0038,000.00 38,500.00

0015 1,000.00 30,000.001,000.00 30,000.00

0016 25,350.00 35,135.105.00 6.93

0017 287,000.00 149,650.007,000.00 3,650.00

0018 1,153,850.00 932,900.00235.00 190.00

0019 704,000.00 668,800.00400.00 380.00

0020 1,600.00 1,500.001,600.00 1,500.00

0021 9,355.50 4,455.001.05 0.50

0022 113,490.00 104,760.0013.00 12.00

0023 3,375.00 3,312.5013.50 13.25

0024 5,100.00 4,930.0015.00 14.50

0025 808.50 784.0016.50 16.00

0026 9,010.00 8,500.00265.00 250.00

0027 3,200.00 3,200.00100.00 100.00

0028 333,000.00 421,800.000.75 0.95

0029 9,788.80 12,160.003.22 4.00

0030 79,560.00 55,080.0026.00 18.00

0031 94,080.00 67,200.000.42 0.30

0032 7,904.00 2,470.003.20 1.00

0033 525.00 35,000.00525.00 35,000.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 12,500.00 75,000.0012,500.00 75,000.00

0035 95,700.00 59,400.0058.00 36.00

0036 47,850.00 16,500.0058.00 20.00

$4,078,774.30 $4,633,041.60Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N1004

08-RIV-371-R56.5/77.1

4/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

4/20/2023

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000021841

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000021841

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC0000021841

652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONSVC0000021841

652956ANAHEIM CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

(HAZARDOUS WASTE)

VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

(HAZARDOUS WASTE)

VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

998877COLTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N1004

08-RIV-371-R56.5/77.1

4/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

4/20/2023

CALSTRIPE INC REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC ITEM 4P (17%)VC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

998877COLTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N1004

08-RIV-371-R56.5/77.1

4/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

4/20/2023

CALSTRIPE INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

CALSTRIPE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIALVC0000021841

998877COLTON CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR ITEM 4P (16%)VC0000021841

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000021841

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000021841

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000021841

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC0000021841

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADEVC0000021841

502506SAN DIEGO CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000021841

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000021841

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCEVC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

878017ROCKLIN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N1004

08-RIV-371-R56.5/77.1

4/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

4/20/2023

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCEVC0000021841

878017ROCKLIN CA

MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000021841

201813610249CRESTLINE CA

MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)VC0000021841

201813610249CRESTLINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4P (16%)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS (PARTIAL)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-

UNFRAMED)

VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-

UNFRAMED)

VC0000021841

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N1004

08-RIV-371-R56.5/77.1

4/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

4/20/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000021841

1007017IRVINE CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 4P (5%)VC0000021841

1051374CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000021841

1051374CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000021841

1051374CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY CRACK TREATMENTVC0000021841

1051374CORONA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N1004

08-RIV-371-R56.5/77.1

4/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

4/20/2023

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 1 (30%)VC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 4 (1.7%)VC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC LEAD COMPLIANCEVC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TEMP STRIPEVC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 12, 13, 21, 22VC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 28 THRU 32VC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 35 THRU 36VC0000101052

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 4 (2.3%)VC0000101052

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1051374CORONA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

08-1N1004

08-RIV-371-R56.5/77.1

4/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

4/20/2023

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000101052

1051374CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000101052

1051374CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 17VC0000101052

1051374CORONA CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 11 (80%)VC0000101052

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ITEM 16 (69%)VC0000101052

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE SILT FENCEVC0000101052

878017ROCKLIN CA

GREEN VISTA LANDSCAPE ESA FENCEVC0000101052

878017ROCKLIN CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC ITEM 4 (7.4%)VC0000101052

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000101052

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000101052

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000101052

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

502506SAN DIEGO CA
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08-1N1004

08-RIV-371-R56.5/77.1

4/20/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

4/20/2023

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC ITEM 19VC0000101052

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC ITEM 20VC0000101052

502506SAN DIEGO CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (31%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (18%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (44%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CASVC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATORVC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNSVC0000101052

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1007017IRVINE CA
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4/20/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PCMS BOARDSVC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT END OF QUEUE MONITORINGVC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 23 THRU 27VC0000101052

1007017IRVINE CA
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4/20/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 3 (85.69%)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 23 (92.59%)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 24 (92.59%)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 25 (92.59%)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 26 (92.59%)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-

UNFRAMED)

VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-

UNFRAMED)

VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- FRAMED)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 27 (92.59%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1007017IRVINE CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/20/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 4 (6.34%)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 5 (73.30%)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 6 (81.70%)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC ITEM 8 (30.53%)VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAYVC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INC END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK

MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY

VC1300003799

1007017IRVINE CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 14 (76.20%)VC1300003799

N/ASAN FRANCISCO CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 15 (66.14%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

N/ASAN FRANCISCO CA
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4/20/2023

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)VC1300003799

N/ASAN FRANCISCO CA

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL ESA/AMA MONITORINGVC1300003799

N/ASAN FRANCISCO CA

MD RUBBERIZED CRACKFILL LLC ITEM 17 (92.59%)VC1300003799

986686LAKE FOREST CA

MD RUBBERIZED CRACKFILL LLC CRACK TREATMENTVC1300003799

986686LAKE FOREST CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 12 (92.11%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 13 (92.59%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 21 (92.59%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 22 (92.59%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 28 (92.23%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

(HAZARDOUS WASTE)

VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

(HAZARDOUS WASTE)

VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA
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4/20/2023

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERREMOVE PAVEMENT

MARKER

VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE- RECESSED)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 29 (92.59%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 30 (92.59%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 31 (93.75%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 32 (92.59%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 35 (56.76%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TWO-COMPONENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 6" RUMBLE STRIPVC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 36 (43.34%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 1 (57.25%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 4 (4.18%)VC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 12" RUMBLE STRIPVC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799

403896RANCHO CORDOVA CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC ITEM 19 (92.59%)VC1300003799

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC ITEM 20 (92.59%)VC1300003799

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC ITEM 4 (17.67%)VC1300003799
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ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC1300003799

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADEVC1300003799

502506SAN DIEGO CA

ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799

502506SAN DIEGO CA
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